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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 
 

IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY OF 
B.C. CURRENCY EXCHANGE INC. 

 

SERVICE LIST 
Updated:  May 26, 2022 

 
McEown & Associates Inc. 
1140 – 800 West Pender Street 
Vancouver, BC   V6C 2V6 
 
Attention:  John McEown 
 
Tel: 604-558-8020 
Email: jm@mceownassociates.ca 
 
The Trustee 
 
 

Clark Wilson LLP 
900 – 885 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC   V6C 3H1 
 
Attention:   Chris Ramsay / Katie G. Mak / 
  Jaime Landa (Assistant) 
 

Tel: 604-687-5700 
Fax: 604-687-6314 
Email: CRamsay@cwilson.com;  
 KMak@cwilson.com 
 JLanda@cwilson.com 
 
Counsel for the Trustee 
 

Richards Buell Sutton LLP 
700 - 401 W Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC   V6B 5A1 
 
Attention: Daniel D. Nugent 
 
Tel:  604-661-9917 
Email:  dnugent@rbs.ca 
 
Counsel for Exchange Bank of Canada 
 

Turner & Co. 
1600 – 409 Granville Street 
Vancouver, BC   V6C 1T2 
 
Attention: Scott A. Turner 
 
Tel: 604-336-3058 
Email: sturner@turnerco.ca 
 
Counsel for Kuzco Lighting Inc. 
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Ellis Business Lawyers 
Suite 400 – 1681 Chestnut Street 
Vancouver, BC   V6J 4M6 
 
Attention: Meldon Ellis 
 
Tel: 604-688-7374 
Email:   meldon@ellislawyers.com  
 
Counsel for BC Currency Exchange 
 

Office of the Superintendent of Bankruptcy 
300 Georgia Street W, Suite 2000 
Vancouver, BC  V6B 6E1 
 
Attention:   Gary Sam 
  Danny Park  
 
Email:    gary.sam@canada.ca 
  danny.park@canada.ca 

Watson Goepel LLP 
1200 – 1075 West Georgia St. 
Vancouver, BC   V6E 3C9 
 
Attention: Jeremy West 
  Chelsey Cochrane (Assistant) 
 
Email: jwest@watsongoepel.com 
 ccochrane@watsongoepel.com 
 
Counsel for 0711655 BC Limited 
 

MLT Aikins 
Suite 2600 – 1066 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, BC   V6E 3X1 
 
Attention: William E.J. Skelly 
 
Tel: 604-608-4597 
Email: wskelly@mltaikins.com 
 
Counsel for Brar Natural Flour Milling (BC) Inc. and 
House of Sher 2018 Ltd. 
 
 

Gehlen Dabbs Lawyers 
1201 – 1030 W Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC   V6E 2Y3 
 
Attention:  Gregory J. Gehlen 
 
Tel: 604-642-6422 
Email: gg@gdlaw.ca 
 
Counsel for 0711655 B.C. Ltd. 

Lawson Lundell 
Suite 1600 Cathedral Place 
925 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC   V6C 3L2 
 
Attention: Peter J. Roberts, QC 
 
Tel:  604-631-9158 
Email:  proberts@lawsonlundell.com 
 
Counsel for Jiva Manufacturing 
 

Gautam & Associates 
210 – 8028 128th Street 
Surrey, BC   V3W 4E9 
 
Attention: Raman S. Atwal 
 
Tel:  604-593-5310 
Email:  rsatwal@galawyers.ca 
 
Counsel for Active Pharma Inc. and Ritu Karma 
Enterprises Corp. 
 

Owen Bird Law Corporation 
Bentall 3, Suite 2900, 595 Burrard Street 
PO Box 493130 
Vancouver, BC   V7X 1J5 
 
Attention: Scott H. Stephens 
 
Tel:  604-688-0401 
Email:  sstephens@owenbird.com 
 
Counsel for Romspen Investment Corporation 

 


